CSM_D40B_DS_E_3_1
1
Compact Non-contact Door Switch
D40B Series
Detects the open/closed state of doors
without making contact and has high
resistance to the environment.
• Detects the open/closed state of doors without making

D40B
2
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Sensor
1. Type
1: Standard Sensor
2: Elongated Sensor
3: High-temperature Type Sensor
2. Auxiliary Output
B: None
D: 1 NC
E: 1 NO
3. Cable Length
3: 3 m
5: 5 m
10: 10 m
4. Wiring Method
None: Pre-wired
C: Connector (Switch side only)
Controller
1. Type
1: One main contact + one auxiliary contact *
2: Two main contacts + one auxiliary contact *
* The auxiliary contacts use non-safety output.
Ordering Information
List of Models
Sensors (Switches/Actuators)
Note: A Sensor used in combination with a Controller is classified in Safety Category 3.
* The NC contact turns ON when the Actuator approaches the Switch and the NO contact turns ON when the Actuator separates from the Switch.
Controllers
*1. MOS-FET output.
*2. Non-safety output.
Accessories
1 2 3 4
D40B-@@@@
1
D40B-J@
Classification Shape Auxiliary output Cable length Model
Standard Sensor
None
3 m D40B-1B3
10 m D40B-1B10
1 NC *
3 m D40B-1D3
10 m D40B-1D10
Elongated Sensor
None
3 m D40B-2B3
10 m D40B-2B10
1 NC *
3 m D40B-2D3
10 m D40B-2D10
High-temperature Type
Sensor
1 NC *
5 m
D40B-3D5C
1 NO * D40B-3E5C
Safety contacts Auxiliary contacts/output
*2 Rated voltage Model
1 NO 1 NC *1 24 VAC/VDC D40B-J1
2 NO 1 NC 24 VAC/VDC
110/230 VAC D40B-J2
Classification Model
Fuse D9M-P1
3
D40B
Specifications
Certified Standards
• EN standards certified by TÜV Rheinland
EN954-1
EN/IEC60204-1
EN/IEC60947-5-3
• UL508, CSA C22.2 No. 14
• EN1088 conformance
Ratings and Characteristics
Sensor (Switch/Actuator)
*1. These values represent the distances at which OFF changes to ON (approaching) or ON changes to OFF (separating) when the Switch and
Actuator's target marks are aligned and the sensing surfaces have the same orientation.
*2. If the approach speed is less than the specified value, the Controller's safety contact output may not turn ON, even if the distance is less than
the switching distance.
*3.Applies only to the D40B-1D@, D40B-2D@,and D40B-3@5C. Switches with contacts have no polarity.
Controller
Ratings
Power Supply
Switch